2 Shaanxi Branch Office Room 02, 16/F (18/F by Elevator),
 PICC (Shaanxi) Finance Building,
 12 Gaoxin 3rd Road, High Tech
 District, Xi’an City, Shaanxi Province

15 May 2020

3 Hubei Branch Office Office (5) at 40/F, Zheshang International
 Building, 718 Jianshe Avenue, Jiangan
 District, Wuhan City

19 May 2020

4 Henan Branch Office Room 1105, Futures Building,
 30 Shangwu Waihuan Road,
 Zhengdong New District,
 Zhengzhou City

21 May 2020

5 Shandong Branch Office Rooms 1107 & 1108, 975 Caoshanling
 South Road, Lixia District, Jinan City

21 May 2020

6 Liaoning Branch Office Room 2703, Dalian Futures Building,
 Tower A, Dalian International
 Finance Center, 129 Huizhan Road,
 Shahekou District, Dalian City,
 Liaoning Province

2 June 2020

INTERIM REPORT 202089

Section VI Changes in Ordinary Shares and
 Particulars about Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of Changes in Shares

1. Table of changes in Shares

Unit: share

Before change Change (+/-) After change

Number
Percentage

(%)
New

issues
Bonus
issues

Reserves
capitalized Others Sub-total Number

Percentage
(%)

I. Shares subject to selling
restrictions – – – – – – – – –

II. Tradable shares not subject to

selling restrictions 8,907,948,159 100.00 – – – 409 409 8,907,948,568 100.00

1. RMB- denominated

ordinary shares 7,516,120,979 84.38 – – – 409 409 7,516,121,388 84.38

2. Overseas listed foreign

invested Shares 1,391,827,180 15.62 – – – – 1,391,827,180 15.62

III. Total number of ordinary

shares 8,907,948,159 100.00 – – – 409 409 8,907,948,568 100.00

2. Changes in Shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

During this Reporting Period, the A-Share Convertible Bonds with an amount of RMB8,000 had been

converted into a total of 409 A Shares.

3. Impact of changes in shares on earnings per share, net asset value per share or other financial

indicators subsequent to the end of the Reporting Period and up to the publication date of the

interim report

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

4. Other information considered necessary by the Company or required by the securities regulators to

be disclosed

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

(II) Changes in Shares Subject to Selling Restrictions